(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(induces)	
	800182330178
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	06/21/1001008010 **25.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ALL 200
Special Instructions to Filing Officer. A. LUNT	ALLARY C
JUL 12 2010	OF STATE
EXAMINER	
Office Use Only.	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 23, 2010

JOSHUA HOGAN 6771 SHINDLER DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32222

SUBJECT: MARKET READY: REO PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LLC Ref. Number: L09000057554

We have received your document for MARKET READY: REO PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not -acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 810A00015459

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornorations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations

IO:

Market Ready: REO Property Maintenance LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Joshua Hogan

6-700 0122

PH :2:

N

Name of Person

Market Ready: REO Property Maintenance

Firm/Company

6771 Shindler Drive

Address

Jacksonville, FL 32222

City/State and Zip Code

٤

jmhogan12@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Joshua Hogan	at (904) 781-7804
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$25.00 Filing Fee - Status Certificate of Status	S55.00 Filing Fee & Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Market Ready: REO Property Maintenance LLC

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on <u>June 15, 2009</u> and assigned Florida document number <u>L09000057554</u>.

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here:

North River Builders and Property Managers LLC

The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."

Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	6771 Shindler Drive		2	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)	Jacksonville, FL 32222	ARE C	<u> </u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ASS	1 million	
		- <u>m</u> <	<u> </u>	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	6771 Shindler Drive		5.0	
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	Jacksonville, FL 32222	RIDE		
•		à*	-	

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new</u> registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

Name of New Registered Agent:	Joshua Hogan]	- 	
New Registered Office Address:	6771 Shindler Drive		•	-
		Florida street add	ress	
	Jacksonville	, Florida	32222	
	City		· Zip Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

	- 4	· · · · ·	.=		ं मुरु भ			•
	1	•••	•	•1. •4 •		• •	с.	•
•	 If emendi or Manage 	ng the Managers or Manag ing Member being added of	ing Members or removed from	n our records.	enter the tit	le, name, and	address of each Ma	nager
	-		<u>removed from</u>	our records.	۰ <i>۷</i>		, î	
	MGR = N	lanager Managing Member				į		. i
•		wianaging wiember		, ,				
	Title	<u>Name</u>		Address		1	Type of Act	ion
	2-	•	•		· ·			
			<u> </u>			·	Add	
		•						
•				÷	. *	ł		
	`						Add	
•	· · · · · ·	•	· _	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Remove	
					*	!		•
	· · ·	· '. · ·	· · ·	· ·		r <u>t</u>	Adde	·
				······		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Remove	1
	-							All and a second
	· _	-		-			(T)	
•			•	*		<u> </u>	DRATE 21	<u> </u>
2	-							
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>		· .		Add Remove	
						· · ·		
	• •	·				r	•	س
		, ,			<u> </u>		<u></u> A, '	÷ .
								
	D. If ame	nding any other informatio	n. enter change	(s) here: (Attac	ch additional s	heets. if neces	sarv	
~ ~		G V			• •			
- -	••		· <u> </u>	n		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-
			, 	· · ·	· ·	· · ·	'	
			-	а • • •	4		•	· · · · ·
	-							- ·
	-	<u></u>	•			•	<u></u>	
					•			
	_		204	10 -* .	:	:		
	- D-4-4	lune 15		<u> </u>				
	- Dated	June 15	,	•				
	- Dated	June 15	nant				-	
	- Dated	<	urf of a member of	or thinorized rep	resentative of a	member	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	- Dated	<	urf of a member o	oshua Hogai	n -	member		
	- Dated	<	urf of a member o	oshua Hogai or printed name o	n -	member		
-	- Dated	<	urf of a member o	oshua Hogai	n -	member		
	- Dated	<	urf of a member of J Typed o	oshua Hogai or printed name o	n f signee	member		